Time 2 Beat | Jack Cadalso

8020 Susie
8010 Newton

T2B-P

12004 Dazzle
12017 Sophi
12022 Lacey

T2B

12003 Finn
12007 Phoebe

Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella

Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy Nanz
12 inch
Australian Cattle Dog Michele Smith

Manchester Terrier Michelle Kiernan

Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath

12 inch

Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon Williamson

SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club
- T2B Class Scores

Saturday, February 21, 2026

Rebecka Christensen

Course Time: 47.82
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points
0:47:82 1st 10
0:53:53 NQ L
Course Time: 38.72
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points
0:38:72 1st 10
0:39:60 9
0:42:48 NQ L
Course Time: ______ 957.15
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points
0:57:15 1st 10
No Time NQ L

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS |
w F E
0 0
1 0 0
FAULTS I
w F E
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 0 0
2 1 1



Time 2 Beat | Jack Cadalso

16035
16021
16034
16002
16017

T2B

16027
16056
16043
16030
16041
16036
16038
16020
16012
16016
16046
16018

Deckard
Nali
June
Luka

Roulette

Skye
Denim
Meadow
Echo
Tully
RAVEN
Breaker
Kali
Charley
Kipper
Ember
FRITZI

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

16 inch

Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Keeshond
Standard Schnauzer

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd

Standard Schnauzer

Australian Shepherd

Aaron Wallin
Jessica Vetter
Jodi Christy
Holly Sjogren
Jack Rodriguez

Lori Young
Forest Hudson
Jeanet Georgieff
Robert Peterson
Haley Berman
Shannon Miller
Kris Arnds

Julie Henry

Kris Arnds

Carol Solomon
Julie Henry

SUNDI PRECHTL

SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club
Saturday, February 21, 2026 -T2B Class Scores

Course Time: 28.92
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:28:92 1st 10 0 0 0
0:36:57 7 0 0 0
ABSENT [ 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0
0:28:67 NQ U 0 2 0
Course Time: 31.59
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q@ Place T2B Points w F E
0:31:59 1st 10 0 0 0
0:35:88 8 0 0 0
0:39:43 7 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0
ABSENT [ 0 0 0
ABSENT L] 0 0 0
ABSENT L] 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0
No Time NQ L 0 1 1
No Time NQ [ 2 0 1
0:47:57 NQ U 1 0 0
0:50:23 NQ [ 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat | Jack Cadalso

20059 Landen
20026 Star
20041 Breezy
20043 Finley

Collie
Samoyed
Golden Retriever

Collie

Dina Wang
Kathleen Regan
Andrea Mraz

Dina Wang

SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club
Saturday, February 21, 2026 -T2B Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:37:36 1st 10 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0

No Time NQ [ 1 0 1
0:44:84 NQ [ 0 10

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat | Jack Cadalso

20036
20013
20012
20002
20034
20016
20011
20051
20070
20057
20037
20014
20007
20017
20033
20027
20006
20028
20039
20009
20025

Maverick
Remy
Shaka
Harpy
Spyder
X

Gus
Aya
Ellie
Geode
Teagan
Dare
Jixer
Della
Magik
Molly
Duane
Gus
Bader
Jazzy

Lando

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Portuguese Water Dog

Vizsla

Melanie Horn
Amy Lavoie
Loren Rupe
Jessica Vetter
Christine Coleman
Judy Turner
Holly Sjogren
Sebastian Duran
Gloria Picking
Dixie Hambrick
Linda Finco
Jeremy Schuster
Shirley Kuvelas
Patricia Cahill
Krissy Rupe
Laura Leyda
Janet Brown
Julee Blair

Amy Lavoie
Nancy Gills
Vicky Osborn

Saturday, February 21, 2026

SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club
- T2B Class Scores

Course Time: 26.19
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points
0:26:19 1st 10
0:28:26 9
0:28:82 9
0:32:78 7
0:34:48 7
0:35:19 6
0:38:36 5
0:43:55 3
0:49:62 1
ABSENT L]
No Time NQ L
No Time NQ L
No Time NQ [
No Time NQ L]
No Time NQ [
0:30:46 NQ [
0:34:56 NQ [
0:35:11 NQ [
0:38:08 NQ L
0:44:22 NQ [
0:45:81 NQ L
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SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club
Time 2 Beat | Jack Cadalso Saturday, February 21, 2026 -T2B Class Scores

Course Time: ____

T2B 24 inch FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E

24005 Archer Vizsla Kendra Lounsberry ABSENT L 0 0 0
24013 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer  Kasey Konkel No Time NQ [] 0 0 1
24008 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn Boyer 0:48:05 NQ [] 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



