

SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club

Saturday, February 21, 2026 - T2B Class Scores

Time 2 Beat

Jack Cadalso

Course Time: 47.82

T2B	08 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS			
							W	F	E	
8020 Susie	Pembroke Welsh Corgi	Barbara Pinnella	<u>0:47:82</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<u>1st</u>	10	0	0	0
8010 Newton	Pembroke Welsh Corgi	Cathy Nanz	<u>0:53:53</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	0

Course Time: 38.72

T2B-P	12 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS			
							W	F	E	
12004 Dazzle	Australian Cattle Dog	Michele Smith	<u>0:38:72</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<u>1st</u>	10	0	0	0
12017 Sophi	Manchester Terrier	Michelle Kiernan	<u>0:39:60</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		9	0	0	0
12022 Lacey	Miniature American Shepherd	Bernadine Termath	<u>0:42:48</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	0

Course Time: 57.15

T2B	12 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS			
							W	F	E	
12003 Finn	Miniature Schnauzer	Rebecka Christensen	<u>0:57:15</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<u>1st</u>	10	0	0	0
12007 Phoebe	All American Dog/Mixed Bree	Sharon Williamson	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			2	1	1

Time 2 Beat

Jack Cadalso

Course Time: 28.92

T2B-P	16 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS			
							W	F	E	
16035 Deckard	Australian Shepherd	Aaron Wallin	<u>0:28:92</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	1st	10	0	0	0
16021 Nali	Vizsla	Jessica Vetter	<u>0:36:57</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		7	0	0	0
16034 June	English Springer Spaniel	Jodi Christy		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
16002 Luka	Labrador Retriever	Holly Sjogren		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
16017 Roulette	Border Collie	Jack Rodriguez	<u>0:28:67</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	2	0

Course Time: 31.59

T2B	16 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS			
							W	F	E	
16027 Skye	Poodle	Lori Young	<u>0:31:59</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	1st	10	0	0	0
16056 Denim	Australian Cattle Dog	Forest Hudson	<u>0:35:88</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		8	0	0	0
16043 Meadow	All American Dog/Mixed Bree	Jeanet Georgieff	<u>0:39:43</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		7	0	0	0
16030 Echo	Border Collie	Robert Peterson		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
16041 Tully	All American Dog/Mixed Bree	Haley Berman		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
16036 RAVEN	Border Collie	Shannon Miller		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
16038 Breaker	Keeshond	Kris Arnds		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
16020 Kali	Standard Schnauzer	Julie Henry		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
16012 Charley	Keeshond	Kris Arnds	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	1	1
16016 Kipper	Miniature American Shepherd	Carol Solomon	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			2	0	1
16046 Ember	Standard Schnauzer	Julie Henry	<u>0:47:57</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	0
16018 FRITZI	Australian Shepherd	SUNDI PRECHTL	<u>0:50:23</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	0

Time 2 Beat

Jack Cadalso

Course Time: 37.36

T2B-P	20 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS		
							W	F	E
20059 Landen	Collie	<u>0:37:36</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<u>1st</u>	10	0	0	0
20026 Star	Samoyed		<u>ABSENT</u>	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
20041 Breezy	Golden Retriever	<u>No Time</u>	<u>NQ</u>	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	1
20043 Finley	Collie	<u>0:44:84</u>	<u>NQ</u>	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	1	0

Time 2 Beat

Jack Cadalso

SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club
Saturday, February 21, 2026 - T2B Class Scores

Course Time: 26.19

T2B	20 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS				
							W	F	E		
20036	Maverick	Border Collie	Melanie Horn	<u>0:26:19</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	1st	10	0	0	0
20013	Remy	Belgian Malinois	Amy Lavoie	<u>0:28:26</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		9	0	0	0
20012	Shaka	Border Collie	Loren Rupe	<u>0:28:82</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		9	0	0	0
20002	Harpy	Vizsla	Jessica Vetter	<u>0:32:78</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		7	0	0	0
20034	Spyder	Flat-Coated Retriever	Christine Coleman	<u>0:34:48</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		7	0	0	0
20016	X	Belgian Tervuren	Judy Turner	<u>0:35:19</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		6	0	0	0
20011	Gus	Golden Retriever	Holly Sjogren	<u>0:38:36</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		5	0	0	0
20051	Aya	Vizsla	Sebastian Duran	<u>0:43:55</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		3	0	0	0
20070	Ellie	Border Collie	Gloria Picking	<u>0:49:62</u>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		1	0	0	0
20057	Geode	Vizsla	Dixie Hambrick		ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	0
20037	Teagan	Golden Retriever	Linda Finco	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	0	1
20014	Dare	Border Collie	Jeremy Schuster	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	1
20007	Jixer	Border Collie	Shirley Kuvelas	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	1	0
20017	Della	Bearded Collie	Patricia Cahill	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			3	1	1
20033	Magik	Border Collie	Krissy Rupe	<u>No Time</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	1	1
20027	Molly	Portuguese Water Dog	Laura Leyda	<u>0:30:46</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	1	0
20006	Duane	Labrador Retriever	Janet Brown	<u>0:34:56</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	2	0
20028	Gus	Golden Retriever	Julee Blair	<u>0:35:11</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			0	1	0
20039	Bader	Belgian Malinois	Amy Lavoie	<u>0:38:08</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	0
20009	Jazzy	Portuguese Water Dog	Nancy Gills	<u>0:44:22</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			1	0	0
20025	Lando	Vizsla	Vicky Osborn	<u>0:45:81</u>	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>			2	0	0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

Time 2 Beat

Jack Cadalso

**SCVC-South Coast Vizsla Club
Saturday, February 21, 2026 - T2B Class Scores**

Course Time: _____

T2B	24 inch	Time	NQ/Abs	Q	Place	T2B Points	FAULTS		
							W	F	E
24005 Archer	Vizsla	Kendra Lounsberry	ABSENT	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____	_____	0	0	0
24013 Emma	German Shorthaired Pointer	Kasey Konkel	No Time	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____	0	0	1
24008 April	Belgian Sheepdog	JoAnn Boyer	0:48:05	NQ	<input type="checkbox"/>	_____	0	2	0